

Educational Assistance Program

Overview

In an effort to assist our staff with further education, AiG offers a college tuition reimbursement program for full-time and part-time staff and provides access to discounts to specific colleges through our College Partner Program.

College Partner Program

Designated College Partners

There are currently four College Partner institutions affiliated with AiG, with varying staff perks provided by each institution.

Appalachian Bible College

Mount Hope, West Virginia: ABC.edu

• Provides a family scholarship to AiG staff and dependent children. The scholarship is for full-time, on-campus students.

Bob Jones University

Greenville, South Carolina: BJU.edu

- Provides a certain percentage tuition discount to AiG staff taking online courses through the BJU SCOPE program.
- Provides preferred undergraduate scholarships to AiG staff as follows:
 - BJU will award the maximum allowable scholarship in BJU institutional financial aid per academic year. This scholarship is for staff who would enroll as a full-time, degree-seeking undergraduate student at BJU while continuing their employment with AiG seasonally or remotely.

Cedarville University

Cedarville, Ohio: Cedarville.edu

- Provides preferred undergraduate scholarships for AiG employees as follows:
 - Children of any AiG employee are eligible to apply for the President's Ministry Impact Scholarship.
 - High school and college students who have worked at Answers in Genesis and subsequently enroll as a full-time, degree-seeking undergraduate student will qualify for a one-time scholarship during their first year of enrollment at Cedarville. The scholarship will be divided over two semesters and added to any other forms of aid for which the student may qualify.
 - These preferred AiG scholarships may be combined with Cedarville's other academic and need-based aid programs.
- Extends a certain percentage preferred Cedarville partner tuition discount to any AiG employee who enrolls in a Cedarville online graduate program or a residential MDiv program.

The Crown College

Powell, Tennessee: TheCrownCollege.edu

• Provides a per-semester scholarship to AiG staff through Crown's Christian Worker Scholarship Program. This is available to all on-campus students pursuing a twoyear or four-year degree with Crown.